	Crime Stoppers USA Board of Directors

2015-2016


	Chairman

	John Lamb
Crime Stoppers of Bartlesville/Washington County & Nowata County Crime Stoppers

2232 SE Washington Blvd Suite 202

Bartlesville, OK 74006


	Cell:   918-397-0369

Office: 918-331-3705 x25

Fax: 918-335-3333

Email: jlamb@okcrimestoppers.com

	
	

	Vice Chairman

	John Koncilja
Pueblo Crime Stoppers
4112 Outlook Blvd, Ste 225

Pueblo, CO 81008

	Phone:  719-250-6909
Email:  jkoncilja@crimestoppersusa.com

	
	

	Secretary

	Chris Cameron
Silent Observer

111 Pearl NW

Grand Rapids, MI  49503

2007
	Home:  616-940-0498

Cell:  616-540-6861

Office:  616-454-9110

Fax:  616-771-0318

Email:  cameronc@grandrapids.org

	
	

	Treasurer

	James E. Chambers III
Roseville Community Crime Stoppers

1520 E. Colonial Pkwy.

Roseville, CA 95661-7313
2006


	Home:  916-749-3363

Cell:  916-761-5097

Email:  chambers34@comcast.net

	
	

	Immediate Past Chairman

	K. Scott Abrams
Crime Stoppers of Racine County

2310 S. Green Bay Road

Suite C   PMB 186

Racine, WI    53406

Charter Member
	Cell:  (920) 210-3728

Office: (262) 672-4645
Fax:  (262) 997-4389
Email:  sabrams@crimestoppersusa.com



	
	


	CSUSA AT-LARGE BOARD MEMBERS

	Det. Kevin Boehm
Greater Kansas City Crime Stoppers

3100 Broadway, Suite 226

Kansas City, Missouri  64111
2013
	Office Phone: (816) 960-6800 x 226

Cell Phone: (816) 509-1893

Fax Number: (816) 960-6808 

Email: kboehm@kc-crime.org
kboehm@crimestoppersusa.com

	Steven DuBois

Crime Stoppers of Central Indiana

7549 West Morris Street

Indianapolis, IN

(Central Indiana Crime Stoppers)
2014
	Office 317-481-5155  

Fax 317-481-5153

Cell 317-289-6770

Steven.DuBois@indy.gov
SteveDuBois@CrimeTips.org

	Robert A. Mooney
Delaware Crime Stoppers

PO Box 430

Dover, DE 19903

2008
	Office: 302-739-5927

Cell: 302-270-5150

Fax: 302-739-1444

Email: robert.mooney@state.de.us


	Richard (Rich) Parrish
CRIME STOPPERS OF MESA COUNTY

977 Malachite Drive
Fruita, Colorado 81521
2012
	Office: 970-210-1036

Home:  970-245-9472

Cell:  970-210-1036

Fax:  970-245-9472

Email: rparrish@crimestoppersusa.com

	Troy Daniels
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CRIME STOPPERS

82 E. University Ave

Champaign, IL 61820


	Office: 217-403-6909

Home:  217-722-5890

Cell: 217-202-7355

Fax:  217-403-6924

Email: tdaniels@crimestoppersusa.com

	Barb Bergin
Central Florida Crimeline

PO Box 913

Orlando, FL 32802

 
	Office: 407-423-8477

Cell:  407-421-8777

Email: bbergin@crimeline.org  


	REGIONAL DIRECTORS

	Region 1
	CT, NH, MA, ME, NY, RI, VT

	Elaine Cloyd

Reno County Crime Stoppers

PO Box 235 
Hutchinson, KS  67504
Charter Member/2014
	Office:  620-662-2039

Cell:  620-727-5688

Home:  620-664-5262

Email:  ecloyd@crimestoppersusa.com

	Region 2
	DC, DE, MD, NJ, PA

	Darlene Cusanza

Crime Stoppers Greater New Orleans Area

PO BOX 55249

Metairie, LA  70055
2015
	Office: 504-837-8477

Fax: 504-832-2571

Cell Phone: 504-339-9850

Emails: Darlene@crimestoppersgno.org

dcusanza@crimestoppersusa.com

	Region 3
	NC, VA, WV

	Dan Edwards

Virginia Beach Crime Solvers, Inc.

1585 Lake James Dr

Virginia Beach, VA 23464
2015
	Cell: 757-717-0259

Office: 757-495-3551

dedwscolbd@aol.com

	Region 4
	FL, GA, SC

	Karla Baldini
Crime Stoppers of Greater Atlanta

191 Peachtree NE #191

Atlanta, GA 30303
2014
	Office:  404-546-2644  

Cell:  404-693-6127
Email:  KBaldini@AtlantaGa.Gov

	Region 5
	AL, LA, MS

	Sgt. James Taliaferro
Crime Stoppers of Shreveport/Caddo Parish

1234 Texas Ave.

PO Box 3737

Shreveport, LA 71101

2006
	Office: 318-673-7000

Cell: 318-617-9805

Email:  jtaliaferro4223@gmail.com

	Region 6

	AR, KY, TN


	Region 7
	IL, IN, MI, OH

	Julie Lopez

Crime Stoppers of Flint & Genesee County
210 E. Fifth St.

Flint, MI  48502

2016



	Office 810-237-6816
Cell 810-923-7021
jlopez@crimestoppersusa.com



	Region 8
	IA, MN, WI

	Margaret Jones
Greater Kansas City Crime Stoppers, Inc.

8030 North Main Street

Kansas City, MO  64118
Charter Member/2014


	Home:  816-436-6284

Cell:  816-809-1699

Email:  mcrimestop@sbcglobal.net

	
	


	Region 9
	KS, MO, NE, OK

	Charles (Charlie) Taraboletti
Crime Stoppers of Bartlesville & Washington County

4500 East Frank Phillips Blvd

Bartlesville, OK  74006
2013
	Cell: 918-331-8241

Office: 918-336-1400

Email:  ctarbo@cableone.net

	Region 10
	TX

	Estela Quintanilla
Laredo Crime Stoppers
308 Lake Louise Ct.

Laredo, Texas 78041
2006
	Cell:  956-744-3687

Home:   956-722-4147     

Fax:  956-725-5348
Email: mquintanilla1@stx.rr.com

	Region 11
	AZ, CO, NM, UT

	Jayme Harcrow

San Juan County Crime Stoppers

7450 E. Main

Farmington, NM  87402

2015
	Office 505-334-4275

Fax: 505-324-3071

jaymeharcrow@gmail.com

	Region 12
	MT, ND, SD, WY

	open
	

	Region 13
	CA, HI, NV

	Kim Buffett Feigenspan
Crime Stoppers Honolulu

PO BOX 22375

Honolulu, HI 96823-2375
2015
	Office: 808-723-3730

Fax: 808-768-1680

Cell Phone: 808-394-7896
Emails: kbuffett@honolulu.gov

kbuffett@crimestoppersusa.com

	Region 14
	AK, ID, OR, WA

	Randy Luffberry
MAT-SU Crime Stoppers

263 South Alaska St. 

Palmer, AK 99645
2015
	Office: 907-745-2400

cell  907-232-7779
rluffberry@gmail.com
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	ADVISORS

	Director of Legal Services 

Richard W. Carter 

P O Box 171448 
Arlington, TX    760003 


	Cell:  817-343-5496

Legal Line:  817-492-8175

Fax:    817-446-1576

Email:  CrimeStoppersLaw@aol.com

	Internet & Technology Advisor

Kevin Anderson

President / CEO

Anderson Software, LLC

P.O. Box 631201

Nacogdoches, TX  75963-1201
	Office: 936.569.0447 ext 5
Cell: 936.554.1935

Fax:  801.438.4826

Email: kev@andersoft.com


	FBI Advisor

Hector Gonzalez
PO Box 192915
San Juan, Puerto Rico  00919
	Office:  787-432-9764
Fax:  787-277-7000
Email: hector.gonzalez@ic.fbi.gov

	Legislative Advisor

Jay Grant
	

	Advisor to the Chair

Paul Goldenberg
	

	Legislative Liaison Washington DC

Richard Menzi
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